Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5239

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2022

Program OS-HELP Sub Program OS-HELP Advance

Component Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 124-1 of the Act(OS-HEL P
Advances-2022)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the
Act:

DETERMINE:
(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,
below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

124-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2022 ("Advance"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the
Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 1,023,112 -261,156 761,956
Charles Sturt University 1,362,015 -471,752 890,263
Macquarie University 1,902,204 -668,279 1,233,925
Southern Cross University 144,780 -97,923 46,857
The University of New England 289,560 -47,344 242,216
The University of New South Wales 4,617,000 -746,350 3,870,650
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

Tabor College Inc (SA)

868,680
3,924,450
4,536,440

193,040
1,892,970

5,863,590

180,063
1,447,800
4,150,360
3,074,922

2,405,457
3,555,090
772,160

1,061,720
3,208,815
1,569,780
1,727,708
4,709,340
92,340
692,550

1,842,183
878,332
554,040

1,523,610

482,600
2,853,306
482,600

675,640

0
143,127

965,200

2,257,713

9,234

272,935
-2,466,709
-2,599,635

117,910

-964,330

-2,018,460
28,083
-265,045
-783,680
-597,113

-360,852
-566,392
84,030

-168,630
-854,635
-73,190
-266,593
-2,090,416
184,540
-367,685

-27,301
-143,693
-308,128
-532,520

-256,824
-1,721,889
22,628

-217,023

0
-143,127

-835,981

-548,098

4,966
0
0

1,141,615
1,457,741
1,936,805
310,950
928,640

3,845,130

208,146
1,182,755
3,366,680
2,477,809

2,044,605
2,988,698
856,190

893,090
2,354,180
1,496,590
1,461,115
2,618,924

276,880

324,865

1,814,882
734,639
245,912
991,090

225,776
1,131,417
505,228

458,617

129,219

1,709,615

14,200
0
0
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The University of Notre Dame Australia 115,824 -50,505 65,319
TOTAL Australia
68,049,355 -20,806,166 47,243,189

Variation Reason
2022 OS-HEL P Payment Estimates (Period 2)

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 17 November 2022 at 17:12:22

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 19
November 2022 05:00:29

Page 3



