

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5239

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2022

Program OS-HELP Sub Program OS-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 124-1 of the Act(OS-HELP Advances-2022)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act:

DETERMINE:

- (a) that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section 124-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2022 ("**Advance**"); and
- (b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	1,023,112	-261,156	761,956
Charles Sturt University	1,362,015	-471,752	890,263
Macquarie University	1,902,204	-668,279	1,233,925
Southern Cross University	144,780	-97,923	46,857
The University of New England	289,560	-47,344	242,216
The University of New South Wales	4,617,000	-746,350	3,870,650

The University of Newcastle	868,680	272,935	1,141,615
The University of Sydney	3,924,450	-2,466,709	1,457,741
University of Technology Sydney	4,536,440	-2,599,635	1,936,805
University of Western Sydney	193,040	117,910	310,950
University of Wollongong	1,892,970	-964,330	928,640
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	5,863,590	-2,018,460	3,845,130
Federation University Australia	180,063	28,083	208,146
La Trobe University	1,447,800	-265,045	1,182,755
Monash University	4,150,360	-783,680	3,366,680
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	3,074,922	-597,113	2,477,809
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	2,405,457	-360,852	2,044,605
The University of Melbourne	3,555,090	-566,392	2,988,698
Victoria University	772,160	84,030	856,190
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	1,061,720	-168,630	893,090
Griffith University	3,208,815	-854,635	2,354,180
James Cook University	1,569,780	-73,190	1,496,590
Queensland University of Technology	1,727,708	-266,593	1,461,115
The University of Queensland	4,709,340	-2,090,416	2,618,924
University of Southern Queensland	92,340	184,540	276,880
University of the Sunshine Coast	692,550	-367,685	324,865
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	1,842,183	-27,301	1,814,882
Edith Cowan University	878,332	-143,693	734,639
Murdoch University	554,040	-308,128	245,912
The University of Western Australia	1,523,610	-532,520	991,090
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	482,600	-256,824	225,776
The University of Adelaide	2,853,306	-1,721,889	1,131,417
University of South Australia	482,600	22,628	505,228
TAS Amount (excludes GST)	,	,	,
University of Tasmania	675,640	-217,023	458,617
•	073,040	-217,023	430,017
NT Amount (excludes GST)	0	0	0
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	143,127	-143,127	0
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	965,200	-835,981	129,219
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	2,257,713	-548,098	1,709,615
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	9,234	4,966	14,200
Christian Heritage College	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	0	0	0

The University of Notre Dame Australia	115,824	-50,505	65,319
TOTAL Australia			

68,049,355

-20,806,166

47,243,189

Variation Reason

2022 OS-HELP Payment Estimates (Period 2)

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 17 November 2022 at 17:12:22

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 19 November 2022 05:00:29